BEB POSTAL RATE COMPARISON

Rates tentatively effective April 2016

STANDARD NON-PROFIT RATES

LETTERS

NON-ENTRY
CAR-RTE: Saturation
CAR-RTE: Basic
5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC

: MIXED AADC
MACHINABLE: AADC
MACHINABLE: MIXED AADC

NON MACHINEABLE:
5-DIGIT

MIXED AADC

NON-ENTRY
CAR-RTE: Saturation
CAR-RTE: Basic
5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC
MIXED AADC

NON AUTOMATED:

5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC

MIXED AADC

CURRENT
0.125
0.223
0.147
0.164
0.164
0.185
0.181
0.198

CURRENT
0.136
0.223
0.249
0.336
0.393
0.426

NEW
0.120
0.214
0.140
0.159
0.159
0.176
0.175
0.192

% OF CHANGE
-4.0%
-4.0%
-4.8%
-3.0%
-3.0%
-4.9%
-3.3%
-3.0%

% OF CHANGE
-3.7%
-4.0%
-4.8%
-2.4%
-2.5%
-6.1%

NDC RATES
CAR-RTE: Saturation
CAR-RTE: Basic
5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC

: MIXED AADC
MACHINABLE: AADC
MACHINABLE: MIXED AADC

NON MACHINEABLE:
5-DIGIT

MIXED AADC

NDC RATES
CAR-RTE: Saturation
CAR-RTE: Basic
5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC
MIXED AADC

NON AUTOMATED:

5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC

MIXED AADC

CURRENT
0.092
0.190
0.111
0.128
0.128
0.149
0.145
0.162

CURRENT
0.102
0.190
0.215
0.302
0.359
0.392

NEW
0.088
0.182
0.105
0.124
0.124
0.141
0.140
0.157

% OF CHANGE
-4.3%
-4.2%
-5.4%
-3.1%
-3.1%
-5.4%
-3.4%
-3.1%

% OF CHANGE
-3.9%
-4.2%
-5.1%
-2.3%
-2.5%
-5.6%

SCF RATES
CAR-RTE: Saturation
CAR-RTE: Basic
5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC

MACHINABLE: AADC

NON MACHINEABLE:
5-DIGIT

SCF RATES
CAR-RTE: Saturation
CAR-RTE: Basic
5-DIGIT
3-DIGIT
AADC

NON AUTOMATED:
5-DIGIT

3-DIGIT

AADC

CURRENT
0.080
0.178
0.102
0.119
0.119

0.135

CURRENT
0.092
0.178
0.205
0.293
0.349

NEW
0.077
0.171
0.096
0.115
0.115

0.131

NEW
0.088
0.171
0.194
0.285
0.340

% OF CHANGE
-3.8%
-3.9%
-5.9%
-3.4%
-3.4%

-3.0%

% OF CHANGE
-4.3%
-3.9%
-5.4%
-2.6%
-2.6%




